

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

JBC 03/15/07 (1)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 244

"AN ACT FOR THE STATE CRIME LABORATORY APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-2009
BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 244.

Amend Senate Bill No. 244 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 25 delete "\$ 6,204,189 \$ 6,328,161" and substitute
"\$ 6,298,704 \$ 6,424,565"

AND

Page 3, line 26 delete "1,867,045 1,893,174" and substitute
"1,899,284 1,925,807"

AND

Page 3, line 28 delete "1,738,822 1,738,822" and substitute
"1,820,095 1,820,095"

AND

Page 3, line 29 delete "68,100 68,100" and substitute
"70,600 70,600"

AND

Page 3, line 33 delete "\$ 10,191,871 \$ 10,341,972"
and substitute "\$ 10,402,398 \$ 10,554,782"

AND

Delete SECTION 6 in its entirety

AND

Delete SECTION 8 in its entirety

AND



Delete SECTION 9 in its entirety

AND

Delete SECTION 10 in its entirety

AND

Appropriately renumber all sections

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

TCW/W - 03-16-2007 16:32

TCW186

Secretary